# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6230302

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
BOOTSTRAP EUROPE S.C.SP.	07/16/2020

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SEQUANA MEDICAL NV
Street Address:	TECHNOLOGIEPARK 122
City:	ZWIJNAARDE
State/Country:	BELGIUM
Postal Code:	9052

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 42**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D743542
Patent Number:	D743543
Patent Number:	7195608
Patent Number:	7311690
Patent Number:	7335179
Patent Number:	7621886
Patent Number:	7909790
Patent Number:	8394048
Patent Number:	8202248
Patent Number:	8398577
Patent Number:	8517973
Patent Number:	8585635
Patent Number:	8771221
Patent Number:	8882699
Patent Number:	9039652
Patent Number:	9138523
Patent Number:	9144660
Patent Number:	9149613
Patent Number:	9421347
Patent Number:	9577459

PATENT REEL: 053375 FRAME: 0176

506183563

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9675327
Patent Number:	9913968
Patent Number:	9956336
Patent Number:	10252037
Patent Number:	10398824
Patent Number:	10569003
Patent Number:	10716922
Application Number:	60359287
Application Number:	60389346
Application Number:	60495946
Application Number:	60496441
Application Number:	60855247
Application Number:	60699237
Application Number:	61443668
Application Number:	62380284
Application Number:	62510652
Application Number:	15684479
Application Number:	15985598
Application Number:	15985617
Application Number:	16378376
Application Number:	16550035
Application Number:	16784106

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (858)252-6503

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** (858) 252-2965

**Email:** lilliymontano@eversheds-sutherland.com

Correspondent Name: CHRISTOPHER C. BOLTEN

Address Line 1: EVERSHEDS SUTHERLAND (US) LLP
Address Line 2: 12255 EL CAMINO REAL, SUITE 100
Address Line 4: SAN DIEGO, CALIFORNIA 92130

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SEQUANA-RELEASE
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LILLIY MONTANO FOR CHRIS BOLTEN
SIGNATURE:	/Lilliy Montano/
DATE SIGNED:	07/31/2020

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Release Security Interest Sequana Bootstrap#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 053375 FRAME: 0177

#### **SCHEDULE 2**

#### **CERTIFICATE OF RELEASE**

The undersigned:

**BOOTSTRAP EUROPE S.C.SP,** a special limited partnership company, incorporated and registered in Luxembourg, and with registered office at 5 avenue Gaston Diederich, 1420 Luxembourg, Luxembourg;

hereinafter referred to as the "Pledgee",

declares that it has unconditionally and irrevocably released (i) a pledge over specific intellectual property rights constituted by an intellectual property pledge agreement dated 2 September 2016, as amended from time to time, (ii) a security over specific claims, rights and receivables constituted under an assignment agreement dated 2 September 2016, and (iii) a pledge over bank accounts and receivables constituted under a bank accounts and receivables pledge agreement dated 18 February 2019, all entered into between the Pledgee and Sequana Medical NV.

This certificate may be relied upon by any IP registration authority, account bank, insurer or other debtor of Sequana Medical NV.

Signed on July 16, 2020

#### **BOOTSTRAP EUROPE S.C.SP**

name: Yves Cheret

title: Manager

name: Alexis Godefroy

title: Manager

15